PHILIPS

-

Philips XDC-6000C

Digital Cinema Xenon Lamp

o Specifically designed for the Christie CP series digital cinema

projectors

¢ Higher brightness than standard film cinema lamps

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Rated Power

Rated Current

Operating Current Range
Rated Voltage

Distance a

Length b

Length ¢ (max)

Cold arc gap

Bulb Diameter d

Anode (+) Base Diameter
Anode Pin Diameter
Cathode (-) Base Diameter
Cathode Pin Thread Type
Cable Length e

Horizontal Operating Position
Cooling (forced air)

Base Surface Temperature (max)

WARRANTY

wW
A
A
Y
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mm
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mm
mm
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mm
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mm
deg
m/sec
deg C

6000
155
110-160
40

165

381

413

8.0

70

30

14

30
M14X1.50
None

+ 20

7

200

0 — 600 hours (100%)
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