



## Philips XDC-6000C Digital Cinema Xenon Lamp

- Specifically designed for the Christie CP series digital cinema projectors
- Higher brightness than standard film cinema lamps

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Rated Power	W	6000
Rated Current	Α	155
Operating Current Range	Α	110-160
Rated Voltage	V	40
Distance a	mm	165
Length b	mm	381
Length c (max)	mm	413
Cold arc gap	mm	8.0
Bulb Diameter d	mm	70
Anode (+) Base Diameter	mm	30
Anode Pin Diameter	mm	14
Cathode (-) Base Diameter	mm	30
Cathode Pin Thread Type	mm	M14X1.50
Cable Length e	mm	None
Horizontal Operating Position	deg	± 20
Cooling (forced air)	m/sec	7
Base Surface Temperature (max)	deg C	200

*WARRANTY* 0 – 600 hours (100%)